(125) Administrative costs of non-current asset disposals (7)
0 Capital receipts applied to capital programme (1,000)

3,013 Closing Balance 746

40,461 Total Capital Reserves 41,158

P

A
G

E
 95 | F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S
 2018/19 • N

O
T

E
S

 S
U

P
P

O
R

T
IN

G
 T

H
E

 B
A

LA
N

C
E

 S

H
E

E
T

Note 25 Financial Instruments
The Council has adopted the CIPFA‘s Treasury Management in the Public Services: Code of Practice and set treasury management indicators to
control key financial instrument risks in accordance with CIPFA’s Prudential Code.
Financial Instrument balances

The investments, lending & borrowing disclosed on the Balance Sheet are made up as follows:

Fair value  of each class of financial assets and liabilities which are carried in the Balance
Sheet at amortised cost is:

Restatement of Financial Instrument Balances Long Te rm Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term Short Term
at 1/4/18 as per IFRS9

31/03/18 31/03/18

Adjustment
from IAS 39

to IFRS 9
Basis

Adjustment
from IAS 39

to IFRS 9
Basis

Restated
at 1/04/18

Restated at
1/04/18

Table 36a £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Cash and Investments
Loans and receivables 0 18,000 0 (18,000) 0 0
Investments held at amortised cost 0 0 0 18,000 0 18,000
Total cash and investments 0 6,194   0 0 0 6,194
Total Investments 0 24,194 0 0 0 24,194

Debtors
Financial assets carried at contract amount 0 13,710 0 (13,710) 0 0
Debtors held at amortised cost 0 0 0 13,710 0 13,710

Borrowings
Financial liabilities at amortised cost 167,960 6,026 0 0 167,960 6,026
Total Borrowings 167,960 6,026 0 0 167,960 6,026

Creditors
Financial liabilities carried at contract amount 0 23,133 0 (23,133) 0 0
Creditors held at amortised cost 0 0 0 23,133 0 23,133

P

A
G

E
 96 | F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S
 2018/19 • N

O
T

E
S

 S
U

P
P

O
R

T
IN

G
 T

H
E

 B
A

LA
N

C
E

S

H
E

E
T

Debtors and creditors figures re 17/18 have been restated due to £1,818 re cash in transit which was shown under creditors in 17/18, but
subsequently moved to debtors.  This reduces both debtors and creditors.

Financial Instrument Balances
Restated
at 1/04/18 31/03/19

Restated at
1/04/18 31/03/19

Table 36b £000 £000 £000 £000

Financial assets
Investments held at amortised cost 0 18,000 26,000

Cash and cash equivalents 0 6,194   8,314